THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF PENNSYLVANIA

HOUSE RESOLUTION

No. 1154 Session of 2018

INTRODUCED BY ROTHMAN, HENNESSEY, NEILSON, KINSEY, READSHAW, HILL-EVANS, BIZZARRO, RYAN, BURNS, MILLARD, EVERETT, A. HARRIS, MARSICO, DIGIROLAMO, SAYLOR AND ROZZI, OCTOBER 12, 2018

INTRODUCED AS NONCONTROVERSIAL RESOLUTION UNDER RULE 35, OCTOBER 12, 2018

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Honoring the 20th anniversary of the Harrisburg Young
- 2 Professionals.
- 3 WHEREAS, The Harrisburg Young Professionals was formed in the
- 4 spring of 1998; and
- 5 WHEREAS, The Harrisburg Young Professionals is a group of
- 6 young, active, civic-minded professionals possessing a clear
- 7 vision of Harrisburg's future as a great place to live, work and
- 8 play; and
- 9 WHEREAS, The Harrisburg Young Professionals supports the
- 10 movement to breathe new life into urban areas and to promote
- 11 residential and commercial development; and
- 12 WHEREAS, The outreach projects and streetscape work of the
- 13 sports leagues of the Harrisburg Young Professionals create
- 14 well-established networks to support beautification projects and
- 15 economic initiatives; and
- 16 WHEREAS, The Harrisburg Young Professionals exposes young

- 1 individuals to new opportunities and develops their leadership
- 2 skills while spurring a spirit of camaraderie in the business
- 3 community; and
- 4 WHEREAS, The Harrisburg Young Professionals works to prevent
- 5 the migration of educated young people to larger cities and to
- 6 encourage those who have left the area to return to the central
- 7 Pennsylvania region; and
- 8 WHEREAS, The Harrisburg Young Professionals grew rapidly and
- 9 now has more than 1,500 members, in addition to many other
- 10 participants in its successful year-round sports leagues; and
- 11 WHEREAS, The Harrisburg Young Professionals maintains contact
- 12 with employers about retaining quality talent and ensures that
- 13 Harrisburg stays competitive in attracting new professionals;
- 14 therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives honor the 20th
- 16 anniversary of the Harrisburg Young Professionals; and be it
- 17 further
- 18 RESOLVED, That a copy of this resolution be transmitted to
- 19 the Harrisburg Young Professionals.